

GAHC010277122025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/142/2026

JENIFA AFRIN

D/O- ABDUL BATEN, R/O- MAYARCHAR PART-0V, P.O. NAYERALGA, P.S.
BILASIPARA, DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN- 783348.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, REVENUE (L.R.) DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

3:THE CO DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BILASIPARA
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BILASIPARA REVENUE CIRCLE.
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M A ISLAM, MR J I MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

09.01.2026

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called up.

Mr. S.S. Roy, learned Government Advocate appears for the respondents Nos. 2, 3 and 4; Ms. P.R. Mahanta, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue Department appears for the respondent No.1.

Accordingly, matter be listed again after one week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant