

GAHC010277122025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/142/2026

JENIFA AFRIN
D/O- ABDUL BATEN, R/O- MAYARCHAR PART-0V, P.O. NAYERALGA, P.S.
BILASIPARA, DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN- 783348.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, REVENUE (L.R.) DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

3:THE CO DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BILASIPARA
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BILASIPARA REVENUE CIRCLE.
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M A ISLAM, MR J I MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

27.02.2026

Heard Shri MA Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The grievance of the petitioner is non-grant of NOC for sale of land. The petitioner claims to be the absolute owner of the land in question and the permission was sought for vide application dated 18.11.2025.

Let notice be issued, returnable on 27.03.2026.

Ms. G. Hazarika, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue Department accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no. 1 and Shri H. Sarma, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam accepts notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 to 4. Extra copies of the writ petition be served upon the learned counsel for the respondents by tomorrow.

List this case on 27.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant