

GAHC010277122025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/142/2026

JENIFA AFRIN

D/O- ABDUL BATEN, R/O- MAYARCHAR PART-0V, P.O. NAYERALGA, P.S.
BILASIPARA, DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN- 783348.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, REVENUE (L.R.) DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

3:THE CO DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BILASIPARA
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BILASIPARA REVENUE CIRCLE.
P.O. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M A ISLAM, MR J I MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 27.04.2026

Mr. H. K. Sarma, learned Additional Senior Government Counsel submits that he has received instructions in the matter and accordingly he seeks an accommodation to file the same by way of an affidavit

Prayer is allowed.

Post on 25.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant